

ALLERGENS LIST

Up to date ingredient and allergen information is labelled on all our product packaging including catering packs. *All our products are made on the same production line which handles **MILK, WALNUTS, ALMONDS, PISTACHIO, HAZELNUTS, CASHEWS, PEANUTS** & ingredients containing **WHEAT, GLUTEN, SOYA, EGG, SULPHUR DIOXIDE** and ingredients that may contain traces of/packed in a factory that handles **SESAME SEED, LUPIN, OATS, NUTS**. Whilst we have procedures in place to control cross contamination we cannot guarantee that traces are not present on the production line

PAGE 1	DAIRY	EGGS	GLUTEN	NUTS	OATS	PEANUTS	SOYA	SULPHITES	SULPHUR DIOXIDE	WHEAT	OTHER
DAIRY ICE CREAMS											
Clotted Cream Vanilla	Y										*
Dairy Vanilla	Y										*
Banana	Y										*
Banoffee	Y		Y		Y					Y	*
Biscoff	Y	Y	Y				Y			Y	*
Black & Blue	Y		Y						Y	Y	*
Black Cherry	Y		Y						Y	Y	*May contain sesame seed traces
Blackberry Crumble	Y		Y		Y				Y	Y	*
Blackcurrant	Y		Y							Y	*
Bubblegum (Milk Maid)	Y										*May contain sesame seeds, peanuts
Cafe Latte	Y										*
Candyfloss	Y										*
Cappuccino Crunch	Y		Y				Y		Y	Y	*Lactose

PAGE 2	DAIRY	EGGS	GLUTEN	NUTS	OATS	PEANUTS	SOYA	SULPHITES	SULPHUR DIOXIDE	WHEAT	OTHER
Caramel Crunch	Y		Y				Y			Y	*May contain traces of egg, soyabean, peanuts, sesame seeds, other nuts
Cherry Bakewell	Y		Y	Y					Y	Y	*Almonds (nuts)
Chocolate Caramel Crunch	Y		Y				Y				*May contain oats, egg, lupin, nuts
Chocolate Orange	Y										*
Chunky Ginger	Y										*
Coconut Cream	Y								Y		*
Coffee Mocha	Y		Y				Y			Y	*Lactose
Cookie Dough	Y	Y	Y				Y			Y	*May contain nuts
Double Choc	Y		Y				Y			Y	*Lactose
Eton Mess	Y	Y	Y						Y	Y	*
Honeycomb	Y		Y				Y		Y	Y	*
Lemon Crunch	Y		Y						Y	Y	*
Lemon Meringue	Y	Y	Y						Y	Y	*
Malty Munch	Y		Y				Y		Y	Y	*Whey powder
Mango Swirl	Y						Y				*
Maple & Walnut	Y			Y				Y			*Walnuts (nuts)
Mint Choc Chunk	Y						Y				*May contain sesame seeds
Nuttytella	Y		Y	Y			Y			Y <20mg/kg	*Lactose, hazelnuts (nuts), soyabean May contain sesame seed, peanut traces

PAGE 3	DAIRY	EGGS	GLUTEN	NUTS	OATS	PEANUTS	SOYA	SULPHITES	SULPHUR DIOXIDE	WHEAT	OTHER
Oreo	Y		Y				Y			Y	*Lactose
Pistachio	Y			Y							*Pistachio, Cashew, Almond (nuts) May contain traces of soyabean, peanuts, sesame seeds, other nuts
Raspberry	Y		Y						Y	Y	*May contain sesame seed, peanut traces
Raspberry Pavlova	Y	Y	Y						Y	Y	*May contain sesame seed, peanut traces
Rum & Raisin	Y							Y			*
Salted Caramel	Y										*
Strawberry	Y		Y						Y	Y	*May contain sesame seed traces
Strawberry Cheesecake	Y		Y		Y				Y	Y	*May contain sesame seed traces
Summer Fruits	Y		Y						Y	Y	*
Toffee Fudge	Y		Y				Y		Y	Y	*
Turkish Delight	Y						Y				*
White Choc Avalanche	Y		Y				Y		Y	Y	*Whey powder May contain sesame seeds, lupin
White Choc & Honeycomb	Y		Y				Y		Y	Y	*Whey powder May contain sesame seeds
White Choc & Raspberry	Y		Y				Y		Y	Y	*May contain sesame seeds
26 Miles	Y					Y	Y				*
MILK MAID ICE CREAMS											
Vanilla	Y										*
Bubblegum	Y										*May contain sesame seeds, peanuts

PAGE 4	DAIRY	EGGS	GLUTEN	NUTS	OATS	PEANUTS	SOYA	SULPHITES	SULPHUR DIOXIDE	WHEAT	OTHER
SORBETS											
Blackcurrant			Y*							Y*	*Contains hydrolysed wheat proteins May contain milk traces
Lemon			Y*							Y*	*Contains hydrolysed wheat proteins May contain milk traces
Mango			Y*							Y*	*Contains hydrolysed wheat proteins May contain milk traces
Orange			Y*							Y*	*Contains hydrolysed wheat proteins May contain milk traces
Passionfruit			Y*							Y*	*Contains hydrolysed wheat proteins May contain milk traces
Raspberry			Y*							Y*	*Contains hydrolysed wheat proteins May contain milk traces
PLANT BASED ICE CREAMS											
Vanilla											*Made on production line that handles milk, nuts, peanuts, gluten, egg, soya & sulphur dioxide products and handles ingredients that may contain traces of sesame seeds, oats & lupin
Caramel											
Chocolate											
Honeycomb									Y		
Strawberry											

Sorbets and Plant Based ice creams are made on a production line that handles **MILK, PEANUTS, NUTS, GLUTEN, EGG, SOYA & SULPHUR DIOXIDE** products and handles ingredients that may contain traces of **SESAME SEEDS, OATS & LUPIN**

Amendments:

Version 4 21.09.21– Addition of new flavour—Caramel Crunch. Noted Butterscotch Crunch & Toffee Crunch discontinued info left for ref.

Version 5 06.1.21— Specific nut details added to Pistachio. Removed discontinued flavours. Added refer to label instructions.

Version 6 18.10.21—Maple & Walnut added Sulphur Dioxide

Version 7 21.12.21– Cappuccino crunch added Sulphur Dioxide

Version 8 18.01.22—Added Plant based Flavours

Version 9 13.09.22—Removed old flavours

Version 10 07.11.22—Added Choc Caramel Crunch

Version 11 30.1.23– Removed old flavours (Honey)

Version 12 24.01.25 - Lemon Sorbet add WHEAT

Version 13 01.10.25 - In may contain statement—added specific nuts we handle Walnuts, Almonds, Pistachio, Cashew, Hazelnuts. Caramel crunch now also contains WHEAT, SOYA